
Commanding Offcer
Uniled States Coast Guard
Marine Safety Center

uS Coast Guard SloD 7430
2703 Martin Luther Knq Jr Ave SE
washington, Dc 20593-7430
Staff Symboli MSC-5
Phone: (202) 795-6729
Email: securityplaninlo@uscg.mit

This letter acknowledges your addendum to your Altemative Security Program (ASP) cerlification letter
submitted to satisfy the requirements ofreference (a). We accept your certification that the vessels listed
in reference (b) will be operating under the coast Guard approved ASp developed by the American
Waterways Operators (AWO). The list ofaddendums covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (l).
The list ofvessels covered by this letter is attached as enclosure (2). This ASP acknowledgement wiil
remain valid as long as the AWO ASP remains valid.

You are reminded that it is your responsibility to ensure the ASP is implemented in its entirety including
any approved revisions or amendments therelo. The ASP must be appropriate for the typelservice ofyour
vessels in accordance with reference (a), and may not be used for a vessel subjecl to the lntemational
convention for Safety ofLife at Sea 1974 (SoLAS). Ifyoucannot ordo notwish to comply with the
requirements ofthe ASP. you must submit a complete Vessel Security Plan in accordance with reference
(a). Failure to fully comply with the requiremenrs contained in 33 CFR 104.140 and the approved
Altemative Security Program may result in punitive action.
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Kirby Corporation
Attn: Brittany Woods
55 Waugh Drive, Suite 1000
Houston, TX 77007
brittany.woods2@kirbycorp.com

Subj: KIRBY CORPORATION VESSELS
ALTERNATIVE SECURITY PROGRAM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Rel: (a) Title 33 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) Part 104
(b) Your conespondence dated January 12 & 16.2023

Dear Ms. Woods:

Please ensure that a copy ofthe ASP is maintained on board the vessel(s) ifmanned, or, if unmanned. at a
suitable secure location so that it is readily available during an emergency or security incident. In
addition. you shall make available to the Coast Guard, upon request, any information relaled to
implementation ofan approved ASP. Our Case Number for this plan is 330135. Please ensure that all
future correspondence includes this Case Number.

Sincerely,

J. R. KIMREY
Lieutenant Commander. U.S. Coast Guard
Acting Chief, Vessel Security Division
By direction

(l) List ofAddendums
(2) List ofVessels Covered

Enclosures:

U.S. Department of
Homeland Security

United States
Coast Guard

w-/
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Vessel Name Official Number (O.N.)

1027117
10283s9
1028672
683709
644352
569601
n27240
tt27242
r 144509
559360
694198
1247208
t247209
12472t0
t2472tt
12472r2
t247213
573495
t2472t4
1247217
1247216
t247217
1247218
555978
s71237
1262682
1262683
1076613
t0766t4
I I16751
lrt6752
l I16758
n4s579
I145s80
I145581
r 145584
I145582
l 14s583
tt48572
I148573
lL62074
162076
n62077
lr62078
lL66470
fi66472

KIRBY 24703
KIRBY 24704
KIRBY 24706
KIRBY 25002
KIRBY 25950
KIRBY 26400
KIRBY 26700
KIRBY 2670I
KIRBY 26750
KIRBY 27004
KIRBY 27008
KIRBY 27009
KIRBY 27O IO

KIRBY 27OI I

KIRBY 270I2
KIRBY 270I3
KIRBY 270I4
KIRBY 27OI5T
KIRBY 270I6
KIRBY 270I7
KIRBY 270I8
KIRBY 270I9
KIRBY 27020
KIRBY 273OIT
KIRBY 27302
KIRBY 273I3
KIRBY 273I4
KIRBY 2770I
KIRBY 27702
KIRBY 27704
KIRBY 27705
KIRBY 27706
KIRBY 277I0
KIRBY 277I I

KIRBY 277I2
KIRBY 277I3
KIRBY 277I4
KIRBY 277I 5

KIRBY 277I6
KIRBY 277I7
KIRBY 277I8
KIRBY 277I9
KIRBY 27720
KIRBY 2772I
KtkBY 27722
KIRBY 27723


